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Participant Roster 

American National Bank & Trust Co. Central/Southside Region 
Mentor Mentee 

Misty Reed 
SVP Credit Administration 
3000 Ogden Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-885 
(540) 795-3926 
reedm@amnb.com 
 

Amber Nikolay 
Commercial Lending Assistant Manager 
110 Oakwood Dr, Ste 520 
Winston Salem, NC 27103 
(704) 564-6528 

nikolaya@amnb.com 

  

Atlantic Union Bank  Capitol 
Mentor Mentee 
Steve Yaeger 
SVP, Director of Loan Review 
4355 Innslake Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 
(804) 418-5622 
steven.yaeger@atlanticunionbank.com 

 

Anna Austin 
Senior Commercial Real Estate Appraisal Reviewer 
1051 E Cary St., Suite 103 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 248-2989 

anna.austin@atlanticunionbank.com 

  
Lisa Cuba 
SVP, Director of Enterprise Risk Management 
1051 East Cary Street, Suite 1200  
Richmond VA 23219 
(757) 710-0234 
Lisa.Cuba@AtlanticUnionBank.com 

Sara Edwards 
SEC Financial Reporting Manager 
4355 Innslake Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 
(804) 663-7934 
s.fitzsimmons87@gmail.com 
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Bank of Botetourt Central/Southside 
Mentor Mentee 
Barbara Anderson 
SVP - Chief Risk and Compliance Officer 
P.O. Box 339 
Buchanan, VA 24066 
(540) 591-5022 
banderson@bankofbotetourt.com 

Rosa Lowe 
Cybersecurity Officer 
P.O. Box 339 
Buchanan, VA 24066 
(540) 591-5055 
rlowe@bankofbotetourt.com 
 

Benchmark Community Bank Capitol 
Mentor Mentee 

Holly McFarland 
SVP, Regional Manager 
100 S. Broad St. 
Kenbridge, VA 23944 
(434) 774-6686 
holly.mcfarland@bcbonline.com 
 

Donna Wilborn 
AVP/Operations Officer 
P O Box 569, 116 S Commerce St 
Kenbridge, VA 23944 
(434) 676-2666 
donna.wilborn@bcbonline.com 

Blue Ridge Bank Northern Virginia 
Mentor Mentees 

Dorothy Welch 
Chief Experience Officer 
P.O. Box 609 
Luray, VA 22835 
(540) 908-7499 
Dorothy.Welch@mybrb.bank 

Carlie Kelly 
Credit Administration 
Officer 
17 W. Main Street 
Luray, VA 22835 

(540)742-7026 
carlie.kelly@mybrb.bank 
 
 

Miranda Cave 
Director of Customer Support 

17 W. Main Street  
Luray, VA 22835 
(540) 843-5233 
Miranda.Cave@mybrb.bank 
 
 

  

C & F Bank Eastern 
Mentor Mentee 

Taryn Haden 
FVP, Retail Market Leader 
7600 Lagrange Pkwy  
Toano, VA 23168 
(757) 561-7744 
thaden@cffc.com 
 

Morgan Kucinski 
HR Business Partner 
3600 La Grange Parkway 
Toano, VA 23168 
(757) 741-2232 
mkucinski@cffc.com 
 

  

Chesapeake Bank Eastern 
Mentor Mentee 

Tracy Elliott 
VP, Dir. Of Operations 
35 School Street 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482 
(804) 435-4240 
telliott@chesbank.com 
 

Whitney Eriksen 
Accounting Specialist 
6421 Canon Way 
Gloucester, VA 23061 
(804) 695-8214 
weriksen@chesbank.com 
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Chesapeake Bank continued  

Tracy Pastella 
COO/Director of Risk & Internal Audit 
35 School Street 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482 
(757) 593-0029 
tpastella@chesbank.com 

Ashley Sulick 
Commercial/Consumer Loan Production Manager 
35 School Street 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482 
(804) 435-4228 
asulick@chesbank.com 
 

  

Kate Root 
SVP, Managing Director of CPS 
97 N. Main Street 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482 
(757) 941-1319 
kroot@chesbank.com 

Melissa Hicks 
Project Manager II 
P.O. Box 1419 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482 
(804) 832-0448 
mhicks@chesbank.com 
 

 

MainStreet Bank Northern Virginia 

Mentor Mentee 

Katie Tzitzouris 
SVP, Senior Business Banker 
10089 Fairfax Blvd 
Fairfax, VA  22030 
(703) 350-5609 
ktzitzouris@mstreetbank.com 
 

Ashley Lemke 
BSA Manager 
22980 Shaw Road 
Sterling, VA 20166 
(571) 375-1359 
alemke@mstreetbank.com 
 

Old Point National Bank Eastern 

Mentor Mentee 

Laura Calvert 
EVP Chief Retail Banking Officer 
1812 Granby Street 
Norfolk, VA 23517 
(757) 728-1225 
lcalvert@oldpoint.com 

Shawna Herron 
VP, Branch Operations Manager 
1 West Mellen Street 
Hampton, VA 23669 
(757) 728-1742 
sherron@oldpoint.com 
 

  

Laura Wright 
Vice President/Marketing Director 
101 East Queen Street 
Hampton, VA  23669 
(757) 728-1743 
lwright@oldpoint.com 

Qwayshawn Adams 
Marketing Coordinator 
101 East Queen Street 
Hampton, VA  23669 
(757) 728-1743 
qadams@oldpoint.com 

Virginia Bankers Association Capitol 
Pam Connelly 
Director of Benefit Plan Analysis 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 
(804) 819-4752 
pconnelly@vabankers.org 

Gabby Bond 
Benefits Analyst 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA  23060 
(757) 561-3072 
gbond@vabankers.org 
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